AMENDMENT #1

BUDGET RECOMMENDATION
2018 REQUESTED BUDGET
MILWAUKEE COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEALTH DIVISION

Please send completed recommendation forms to:
Tom Lutzow {LutzowMCMHB@wi.rr.com) &
Lisa Wozny (Lisa.Wozny@milwaukeecountywi.gov)

Title: [ e ~‘Support and Policy Analyst

MCMHB Sponsor: [ e e MaryNeubauer i o

Narrative Description:
Remove the _SO'Fl'E posmon inthe proposed 2018 budget for the Milwaukee County. Menta[ Health: Board: Polzcy and__
port Ana c tra'ct for a full time Mllwaukee County IVienta! Health Board Pol:cy and Support Analyst :
posntlon in the propose ! 2018 Mllwaukee County Mental Health Board budget The Malwaukee County MentaE Health
Board contmues o have a need for '_full tnme staff person to prov:de support to Board members all of whom are
volunteers glvmg of their tlme to:serve com mumty and provrde oversnght for county admmsstered behavsoral health
servu:es The Pohcy and Suppor 'Analyst posmon as proposed vvould have responsrb[l[ty for a raﬂge of dutaes mcludmg
research support support'ng develop ent of Board mfrastructure mcludmg onentmg new Board members
coordmatmg Board and commlttee_ meetmgs and. 'rvmg asa i|a|son w1th the publ[c Gtven the tmportant :
respon5|b|I|t1es that the MCM B |s' currently addressmg, rncludzng potentlal prlvatlzatlon of the hosp|tal and key
decnsmns regardmg the No thside Hub, r ded cated staff support is. very :mmedlate and supports the
creat:on ofa fuII tlme MCMHB Pohcysand Support Analyst POSItIOﬂ T P : - : :

Anticipated Financial Impact of Recommendation:

Description Revenue Expense Tax Levy

.50 FTE MH Board Analyst - (43,303) (43,303)
Professional Services Contract - 95000 43,303
Use of General Reserves 51,697 - “




Total 51,697 51,697 -

Fiscal Impact:

The total tax levy savings of $43,303 is created by removing the salary, social security, health care and pension costs for
the .5 FTE MH Board Analyst position from the 2018 budget. The tax levy originally allocated to fund the .5 FTE MH
Board Analyst in the 2018 budget {$43,303), will be reallocated to the increased expenditure for this professional
services contract($95,000). The remaining 2018 professional services contract expenditure amount ($51,697) will be
funded through the use of general reserves. If, in subsequent years, this contract is renewed, then the contract
expenditure would need to be absorbed into the Behavioral Health Division's budget.




